CORONAVIRUS
(COVID-19)
Update
Mid-State Health
Network
COVID-19 Topics
 Federal Updates
 Michigan Update

MDHHS Epidemic Orders
 December 7 - Gatherings and Face Mask Order
 Dec. 7 Epidemic Order Key Metrics
 Dec. 7 Epidemic Order Infographic
 Dec. 7 Epidemic Order Social Gathering Guidance
 Dec. 7 FAQs Gatherings and Face Mask Order (PDF)
Michigan COVID-19 Vaccine Update
December 8, 2020
GOAL: 70% OF
MICHIGAN ADULTS
WILL BE
VACCINATED BY
THE END OF 2021
Administer the Vaccine
• Hospitals
• Pharmacies
• Local Health Departments
• Emergency Medical Services
• Michigan National Guard
• Outpatient Clinics
9
MDHHS Updates – 12.3.20
 Vaccine prioritization – BHDDA was asked to provide a total number of AFC/HFA residents and staff
 MSHN recommended and request that all CMHSP and SUD residential and ambulatory care staff be
included in vaccine priorities in the first round.  If that is not possible, we strongly support initiatives
that would include our most front facing staff as first vaccine priority:
 SUD residential treatment staff
 AFC/Specialized Residential staff
 Emergency Services and Mobile Crisis Teams
 Assertive Community Treatment Teams
 Medical Staff (including RNs, NPs, MDs, etc.)
 Autism Treatment Providers
 Home-based services workers (adults and children)
 PASARR (Preadmission Screening and Resident Review) staff - servicing individuals in nursing home
environments
 Front Desk personnel
 From a beneficiary perspective:
 AFC and specialized residential beneficiaries
 Beneficiaries that require and receive intensive supports (Assertive Community Treatment participants,
withdrawal management and residential SUD treatment beneficiaries, for example and among others)
 Especially vulnerable populations
MDHHS Updates
 ASAM Level of Care Program Renewals extended due to COVID
 BHDDA extending approvals expiring in calendar year 2021 by 1 year
 Letters will not be sent
 Letters of approval from 2019 – approved until date of letter in 2022